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2023 UCI Artistic Cycling World Cup

Artistic Cycling Single Women Results Points
Rank Name Nation Club total 1 2 3 4 total ] 1] 2] 3

1 Ramona DANDL GER  |RKB Solidaritat Bruckmiihl e.V 522,31| 158,65 189,33 174,33 260[ sof 100 80
2 Jana PFANN GER  |RKB Solidaritat Bruckmuhl e.V 540,48| 188,16 187,99 164,33 245| 100 80| 65
3 Alessa HOTZ SUl  [Kunstrad Baar 509,43| 157,91| 174,37 177,15 235( 70| 65| 100
4 Lara FULLER GER  |RKV Poppenweiler 496,29| 140,49 184,62 171,18 200| 60| 70[ 70|
5 Magdalena MULLER ITA  |RV Mochenwangen 413,48| 146,94| 129,03| 137,51 175| 65| s0[ 60
6  |Alice RIEB FRA  |STEP Geispolsheim 354,46| 114,06 129,69 110,71 145| 40| 55 50
7 Zs6fia HUGYECZ HUN |RMTK SE 307,56| 101,59| 104,67 101,30 113| 33| 35 45
8 Romina LEDERGERBER Sul Indoor Cycling Schaffhausen 252,41 122,19 130,22 100 45| 55
9 Michaela VOSICKOVA CZE |TJ Stavebni stroje z.s. Ném¢ 199,33| 102,30[ 97,03 66 35 31
10 ([Tatika BOVENDAERDE BEL [WC Arnold Standaert Wondelgem 190,21 92,06] 98,15 64 31| 33
11 |Saskia SCHAFFLER SUl  [Kunstradfahrer Dirnten 152,83 152,83 60 60
12 [Mia-Marie MUFFLER ESP  [RMSV Orsingen 187,24 90,95 96,29 58 29 29
13 [Elisabeth MOSER AUT |OAMTC RV Hohenems 120,86| 120,86 55| 55
14  |Natalia SZEPEOVA SVK  [SKC-KOLAROVO 99,81| 49,85 49,96 54| 21 33
15 |Alexandra GEORGIADIS GRE  [RSV Wendlingen 175,68 81,09 94,59 52| 25| 27
16 |Tanisha TANNER SUl  [RMV Amriswil 120,19 120,19 50 50
17  |Sofia REICHERT BUL [RKV Poppenweiler 153,93| 81,62 72,31 48| 27 21
18 |Jeannine GRAF Sul RMV Amriswil 118,27| 118,27 45( 45
19 |Franziska BELMEGA AUT  |OAMTC RV Enzian Sulz 109,98 109,98 40 40
20 |Anna SARKOZI HUN |Bokodi SE 83,22 83,22 40 40|
21 |Lien PATTYN BEL |WC Arnold Standaert Wondelgem 94,67 43,60 51,07 38| 19| 19
22 |Kopor KRISTINA UKR |NADJBEREGI SE 69,96 69,96 35 35
23  [Gracia SOTOMAYOR PER  |VfH Worms 66,97| 34,18 32,79 34| 17| 17
24 |Alexane LECLERC FRA |VCE Dorlisheim 93,45 93,45 25 25
25 |Wanghei CHAN HKG |South China Atletic Association 91,01 91,01 23 23
26 [Michelle Lynn BESTLER USA  |RSV Langgons 76,9 76,90 23| 23

Artistic Cycling Pairs Women Results Points

Rank Name Nation Club total 1 2 3 4 total ] 1] 213

1 |Annice NIEDERMAYER / Jessie HASMULLER GER  [RKV Denkendorf / RV Pfeil Magstadt 314,57| 104,01 94,23 116,33 225| 65 60| 100
2 Larissa TANNER / Simona LUCCA Sul Freie Radler Stifa / Kunstradfahrer Dirnten 324,07| 105,98 107,06 111,03 220| 70| 70| 80|
3 Helen VORDERMEIER / Selina MARQUARDT GER  [SportKultur Stuttgart e.V. / RV Oberjesingen | 245,69 133,72| 111,97 200| 100[ 100
4 Sina BAGGLI / Julia HAMMERLI Sul Freie Radler Stifa 299,94| 100,89 97,48 101,57 195| 60| 65| 70
5  [Anna-Sophia VON SCHNEYDER / Anika PAPOK GER |RV Lottstetten 226,63| 117,68| 108,95 160| 8o| 8o
6 Eszter KULICH / Déra RAKOCZA SVK  |SKC-KOLAROVO 147,83 59,75 88,08 120| 55 65
7 |Anna SARKOZI / Anita PGHR HUN |Bokodi SE 98,06| 42,21 55,85 110[ s0 60
8  |Vivien BALOGH / Julianna SUGTA HUN |Bokodi SE 55 55,00 55 55
9 Natélia SZEPEOVA / Déra Matild BLASKO SVK  [SKC-KOLAROVO 35,25 35,25 45| 45

OVERALL RANKING
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Artistic Cycling Single Men Results Points
Rank Name Nation Club total 1 2 3 4 total ] 1] 213
1 Lukas KOHL GER |RMSV Concordia Kirchehrenbach 611,79| 201,03 200,03 210,73 300] 100{ 100[ 100
2 Emilio ARELLANO ESP  |RV Oberjesingen 575,85| 189,53| 188,91| 197,41 240| 8o so| 80
3 Philipp-Thies RAPP GER  |RSV Tailfingen 563,58| 184,72 186,24 192,62 205| 70| 65 70|
4 Csaba VARGA HUN |RMTKSE 472,16| 155,50| 157,08 159,58 175 60| 55 60
5 Marcel JUNGLING GER  |RRV Dornheim 372,99| 184,28( 188,71 135 65| 70
6 |Jakub MASEK CZE |TJ BRNO SOKOL RECKOVICE - KRA 293,63| 144,41 149,22 105| 55| 50
7 Schon MARTIN HUN |Bokodi SE 279,12| 133,78 145,34 90| so| 40
8 |Silas GOBELBECKER SUl  [RB Brugg 210,49| 105,59( 104,90 78| 4s| 33
9  |Simon KOCHER GER  |RSV Oschelbronn 183,06 183,06 65 65
10 |Jelle DELPORTE BEL |WC Arnold Standaert Wondelgem 160,99| 83,92 77,07 63| 4o 23
11 |Daniel ANDRES HECKTOR ESP  [RV Germania Tempo Hochst 177,08 80,04 97,04 62 33| 29
12 |Rahman MOHAMMAD HASSAN AFG RV Burgheim 165,82 82,62 83,20 60| 35| 25
13 |Yat Nam CHAN HKG [South China Atletic Association 159,77 159,77 60 60
14  |Kosuke SHIBAYAMA JPN  |TSG 1861 Sonnenberg 165,41 79,54 85,87 58| 31| 27
15 |Marosi ARON HUN |Bokodi SE 62,45 62,45 55 55
16 Bodnar STANISLAV UKR |NADJBEREGI SE 41,27 41,27 50 50
17 |Marcel SCHNETZER AUT |RC-Mazda Hagspiel Hochst 148,22 148,22 45 45
18 |Christopher SCHOBEL AUT  |RC-Mazda Hagspiel Hochst 128,63 128,63 35 35
19 |lat Tin CHAN MAC ([Clube de Desportivo de Ciclismo 102,22 102,22 31 31
Artistic Cycling Pairs Open Results Points
Rank Name Nation Club total 1 2 3 4 total ] 1] 2] 3
1  [Nico RODIGER / Lea-Victoria STYBER GER  [RSV 1910 Langenselbold 456,62 163,16| 155,52| 137,94 280| 100{ 80| 100
2 Max HANSELMANN / Serafin SCHEFOLD GER  [RV Ohringen 315,31| 156,22 159,09 180| 80| 100
3 Nina STAPF / Patrick TISCH GER  [RKV Denkendorf / RV Pfeil Magstadt 302,77| 153,27| 149,50 140| 70| 70
4 Jelle DELPORTE / Lien PATTYN BEL |WC Arnold Standaert Wondelgem 89,78| 45,89 43,89 125| 65| 60
5 |Kopor KRISTINA / Bodnar STANISLAV UKR |NADJBEREGI SE 37,73 37,73 80 80
6  |lakub MASEK / Tomas GRUNA CZE  |TJ BRNO SOKOL RECKOVICE - KRA 103,02 103,02 65 65
Artistic Cycling ACT 4 Open Results Points
Rank Name Nation Club total 1 2 3 4 total ] 1] 2] 3
1 LEZ?NK::SJ?SN{iC:Zi:z:\?vfgz“c“/Ste”a GER  |RV Mz-Ebersheim 687,61| 228,88 221,84 236,89 300( 100 100{ 100
2 2:::::?'?S::'\ZX:IISTS:::;E;’::?E;R/ SUl Kunstradfahren Uzwil 649,62| 206,86 219,11 223,65 225| 65 8o 80
S g el T R EEEE
4 ja;?ZLTeHMA/LE’:(CEH/EL“::&KAN'A /HannaKASPER | GER  [RsV Steinhoring 425,47| 21566| 209,81 140| 70| 70
5 aoiny VIARTE | Fnon PATTEIN /uliette FRA  |VCE Dorlisheim 44,46 44,46 60 60
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UCI Artistic Cycling World Cup - third round Kisvarda / Hungary 28.10.2023

Single Women

Rank
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Name

Alessa Hotz
Ramona Dandl
Lara Fuller

Jana Pfann
Magdalena Mdller
Romina Ledergerber
Alice RIEB

Zsofia Hugyecz
Anna Sarkozi
Kopor Kristina
Natélia SZEPEOVA

Single Men

Rank
1
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Name

Lukas Kohl

Emilio Arellano
Philipp-Thies Rapp
Simon Koécher
Csaba Varga
Marosi Aron
Bodnar Stanislav

Pairs Open

Rank
1
2

Name
Nico Rodiger / Lea-Victoria Styber

Kopor Kristina / Bodnar Stanislav

Nira-StanfrPatrickH

Teams 4 Open

Rank
1

2
3

Name

Tijem Karatas / Annika Rosenbach / Stella
Rosenbach / Milena Schwarz

Stefanie Haas / Valerie Unternahrer / Selina
Niedermann / Sarah Manser

Vanessa Hotz / Flavia Schirmann / Carole
Ledergerber / Melanie Stahel

Pairs Women

Rank
1
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28.10.23

Name
Annice Niedermayer / Jessie Hasmuller

Larissa Tanner / Simona Lucca
Sina Baggli / Julia Hdmmerli
Eszter KULICH / Déra RAKOCZA
Anna Sarkdézi / Anita P8hr

WORLD CUP

Ranking list

Nation
SUI
GER
GER
GER
ITA
SUI
FRA

HUN
HUN
UKR
SVK

Nation
GER
ESP
GER
GER
HUN
HUN
UKR

Nation
GER
UKR
GER

Nation
GER

SUI
SUI

Nation
GER
SUI
SUI
SVK

HUN

Club

Kunstrad Baar

RKB Solidaritat Bruckmuhl eV
RKV Poppenweiler

RKB Solidaritat Bruckmuhl eV
RV Mochenwangen

Indoor Cycling Schaffhausen
STEP Geispolsheim

RMTK SE

Bokodi SE

NADJBEREGI SE
SKC-KOLAROVO

Club

RMSV Concordia Kirchehrenbach
RV Oberjesingen

RSV Tailfingen

RSV Oschelbronn

RMTK SE

Bokodi SE

NADJBEREGI SE

Club

RSV 1910 Langenselbold
NADJBEREGI SE

RKV Denkendorf / RV Pfeil Magst

Club
RV Mz-Ebersheim 1

Kunstradfahren Uzwil 1

Kunstrad Baar 1

Club

RKV Denkendorf / RV Pfeil Magst
Freie Radler Stafa / Kunstradf
Freie Radler Stafa
SKC-KOLAROVO

Bokodi SE

Subm.
186,30
196,80
195,70
200,50
171,80
162,10
153,50
122,90

96,50

80,00

67,30

Subm.
212,70
206,60
210,00
195,00
177,80

91,80

51,60

Subm.
166,50

46,80
172,00

Subm.
243,10

240,80

236,10

Subm.
133,10
123,70
126,60
96,50
69,20
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result
177,15
174,33
171,18
164,33
137,51
130,22
110,71
101,30

83,22

69,96

49,96

result
210,73
197,41
192,62
183,06
159,58

62,45

41,27

result
137,94
37,73
missing

result
236,89

223,65

190,75

result
116,33
111,03
101,57
88,08
55,85

1/71



